
1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

RICHARD M. MARTINEZ, SBA No. 7763
307 South Convent Avenue
Tucson, Arizona 85701
(520) 327-4797 phone
(520) 320-9090 fax
richard@richardmartinezlaw.com

Stephen Montoya, SBA No. 11791
Augustine B. Jimenez III, SBA No. 12208
Montoya Jimenez, P.A.
The Great American Tower
3200 North Central Avenue, Suite 2550
Phoenix, Arizona 85012
(602) 256-6718
(602) 256-6667 (fax)
stephen@montoyalawgroup.com
attorney@abjlaw.com

Counsel for Plaintiff

IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT

FOR THE STATE OF ARIZONA

MARTIN H. ESCOBAR )
)

Plaintiff, ) No. CV 10-249 TUC DCB   
)

v. )
) REQUEST FOR ISSUANCE OF SUMMONS

JAN BREWER, Governor of )
the State of Arizona, in her    )
Official and Individual )
Capacity, the City of Tucson, )
a municipal corporation, and )
Barbara LaWall, County )
Attorney, Pima County, )

)
Defendants. )

                                                  )

Plaintiff, through his undersigned counsel, hereby requests that the three attached

summons, Jan Brewer, City of Tucson and Barbara LaWall, be issued. 

Respectfully submitted this 19th day of May 2010.

 s/Richard M. Martinez, Esq.   
Richard M. Martinez, Esq.
Stephen Montoya
Augustine B. Jimenez III
Counsel for Plaintiff 

Escobar v. Brewer et al Doc. 5

Dockets.Justia.com

http://dockets.justia.com/docket/arizona/azdce/4:2010cv00249/518831/
http://docs.justia.com/cases/federal/district-courts/arizona/azdce/4:2010cv00249/518831/5/
http://dockets.justia.com/

