I

1	RICHARD M. MARTINEZ, SBA No. 7763	
2	307 South Convent Avenue Tucson, Arizona 85701	
3	(520) 327-4797 phone (520) 320-9090 fax	
4	richard@richardmartinezlaw.com	
5	Stanhan Mantava SBA Na 11701	
	Stephen Montoya, SBA No. 11791 Augustine B. Jimenez III, SBA No. 12208	
6	Montoya Jimenez, P.A. The Great American Tower	
7	3200 North Central Avenue, Suite 2550 Phoenix, Arizona 85012	
8	(602) 256-6718 (602) 256-6667 (fax)	
9	stephen@montoyalawgroup.com attorney@abjlaw.com	
10	Counsel for Plaintiff	
11		
12	IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT	
13	FOR THE STATE OF ARIZONA	
14	MARTIN H. ESCOBAR	
15	Plaintiff,	No. CV 10-249 TUC DCB
16	v. (REQUEST FOR ISSUANCE OF SUMMONS
17	JAN BREWER, Governor of	REQUEST FOR ISSUANCE OF SUMMONS
18	the State of Arizona, in her Official and Individual	
19	Capacity, the City of Tucson,) a municipal corporation, and)	
20	Barbara LaWall, County) Attorney, Pima County,)	
21) Defendants.)	
22)	
23	Plaintiff, through his undersigned counsel, hereby requests that the three attached	
24	summons, Jan Brewer, City of Tucson and Barbara LaWall, be issued.	
25	Respectfully submitted this 19 th day of May 2010.	
26		<u>s/Richard M. Martinez, Esq.</u>
27		Richard M. Martinez, Esq. Stephen Montova
28		Augustine B. Jimenez III Counsel for Plaintiff